RESOLUTION <u>7320</u> SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe and,

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribe requests the support of the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians (ATNWI) in actively seeking support for "Recognition of Non-Reservation Indians and Urban Indians by the Bureau of Indian Affairs and,

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribe knows that the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington (STOWW) has already set the wheels in motion to see that this will be accomplished some time in the future by talking with:

- I. The Honorable James Abourezk, United States Senator and Chairman to the Indian Affairs Sub=Committee (D-S.D.)
- The Honorable Lloyd Meeds, Congressman Second District (D-Wash.)
- 3. The Honorable Mark Hatfield, United States Senator (R-Ore)
- 4. The Honorable John Dellenback, Congressman (D-Ore)

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribe a member of the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington knows that these men have expressed a concern in favor of (Recognition of the Non-Reservation Indians and Urban Indians.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribe asks the A.T.N.W.I. for their support for the "Recognition of Non-Reservation Indians and Urban Indians by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, by writing letters to the above named Senators and Representatives.

Florence Sigo - Tribal Chairman

Calvin J. Peters - Tribal Secretary

79.75